

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7565/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in WP No. 1570/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHENDRA EDU.&STUDENTS WELFARE INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in view of the letter

dt.15.3.2005 received from the State which he has annexed as Annexure R-1 in the

additional documents of this petition, he wants to withdraw this petition. The Special

Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master